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RABIES.

—

ENGLAND.
COUNTY.*

Chester ... ...
Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey

Northumberland
Stafford
York, West Elding

TOTAL

Number of
Cases

reported
daring the

Week.

1
2

1
10

14

Number of Diseased Animals
Killed daring the Week.

Dogs.

1
2

"i
10

14

Other
Animals.

...

Number
Died from the

disease
daring the

Week.

...

Cases which
existed

in previous
Weeks not
reported

until
this Week.

1

"l

2

* For convenience Bei*wick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley is con-
sidered to be in Worcestershire, and the city of London is considered to be in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended
June 22, 1895

Corres- (1894
ponding { 1893
week in [1892

Total for 25
Weeks 1S95.

Corres- H894
ponding { 1893
period in 1 1892

Pleuro-Pneumonia.

Number of Cattle
Slaughtered.

1

. •••

8
13
85

.a o

«|
03 C
B"

1

...

43

303
346
908

•a.

i

2
1
3

10

26
39

]05

Swine-Fever.

•a
S.
ft

£

û
238

152
137
164

4,597

3,025
3,038
2,667

Number of Swine
Slaughtered.

h a o

i'plj!
S S * oJSJ.S «!-!

1,479.

1,760
159
423

23,466

35,208
5,6-27
6,251

•of
S
ta

71

34
...

694

547

:::

Anthrax.

£
o
•si
0) *"

SI'

11

9

9
7
1

231

289
220
126

£

5•<
"5 .

•a

11
&*

10

16
20
4

540

608
492
263

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

i
g 2

O fls

1!s*
18

21
28
41

473

508
690
722

1
1
*4

•M

il&*
28

22
37
63

761

716
1,111
1,315

Babies.

•ss
!«
ft 9

•8*

|1<|^ft

14

3
3
1

417

(.)6
41
14

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

i

S«

1̂9 vi*

...

2
93

•a
|
*̂
o .'ts

II-
£*

...

30
5,262

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board, of Agriculture, 28th June, 1895.

Cape of Good Hope Bank Limited in Liquidation.

NOTICE is hereby given that all funds of the
Liquidators of the above Bank now in

England to meet cheques payable at the Standard
Bank of South Africa Limited in London which
have been issued to creditors of the Cape of Good
Hope Bank in respect of dividends declared in
the liquidation, which may not have been pre-
sented on or before the 10th day of July 1895 will
on the 11th day of July 1895 be returned to Cape
Town to be handed over by the. Liquidators to
the Master of the Supreme Court of the Colony
of the Cape of Good Hope in terms of an Order
of that Court dated the 12th day of March 1895.
And that all cheques presented for payment on or
after the said llth day of July J895 will be
returned to the holders who will only be able to
encash them after application to the Supreme
Court in Cape Town.—June 25th 1895.

TRA.TBKS SMITH BRAITHWAITE and ROBIN-
. . SON Agents for the Liquidators 4

. Throgmorton-avenue London.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division
00259 of 1894.

In the Matter of the Companies Act 1867 and in
the Matter of the Companies Act 1877 and in
the Matter of the Blaina Iron and Tin Plate
Company Limited and Reduced.

N OTICE is hereby given that by the Order
of the High Court of .Justice Chancery

Division dated the 8th May 1895 the reduction
of the capital of the above named Company was
confirmed and such Order and the Minute approved
by the Court showing with respect to the capital
of the Company as altered the several particulars
as required by the above Statutes were registered
by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the
12th day of June 1895 the said Minute was as
follows:—"The capital of the Blaina Iron and
Tin Plate Company Limited and Reduced is
henceforth £50,000 divided in 1,000 shares of
£50 each instead of the original capital of
£100,000 divided into 1,000 shares of £100 each.
At the date of the registration of this Minute
£50 per share has been and is to be deemed to


