	Number of Cases reported		iseased Animals ng the Week.	Number Died from the disease	Cases which existed in previous Weeks not		
	during the Week.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	during the Week.	reported until this Week.		
ENGLAND. COUNTY.* Chester Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey London Northumberland Stafford York, West Riding	1 2 1	 1 2 1 10			1 		
Тотац	. 14	14			2		

RABIES.

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley is considered to be in Worcestershire, and the city of London is considered to be in the county of London.

Period.	Pleuro-Pneumonia.		Swine-Fever.		Anthraz.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.	Foot- and-Mouth Disease.			
	Number of Cattle Slaughtered.			e Died		Number of Swine Slaughtered.		Animals	h Out- d.	Animals	Diseased iled or	h Out- ed.	Animals
	Diseascd.	Having been in Contact.	Suspected.	Number of Swine Died of Swine-Fever,	Diseased or having been exposed to Infection.	Suspected.	Number of Fresh (breaks Reported.	Number of Al Attacked.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported.	Number of A Attacked.	Number of Dise Animals Killed Died.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported.	Number of A.
Week ended June 22, 1895	•••	•••		238	1,479.	71	9	10	18	28	14		
Corres- ponding { 1893 week in { 1892	· · · · · · · ·	1 	2 1 3	152 137 164	1,760 159 423	34 	9 7 1	16 20 4	21 28 41	22 37 63	3 3 1	 	· •••
Total for 25 Weeks 1895.	•••	43	10	4,597	23,466	694	231	540	473	761	417		
Corres- ponding {1894 1893 period in 1892	8 13 85	803 346 908	26 39 105	3,925 3,038 2,667	35,208 5,627 6,231	547 	289 220 126	608 492 263	508 690 722	715 1,111 1,315	96 41 14	 2 93	 30 5,262

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

NOTE.-The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture, 28th June, 1895.

Cape of Good Hope Bank Limited in Liquidation. | OTICE is hereby given that all funds of the Liquidators of the above Bank now in England to meet cheques payable at the Standard Bank of South Africa Limited in London which have been issued to creditors of the Cape of Good Hope Bank in respect of dividends declared in the liquidation, which may not have been presented on or before the 10th day of July 1895 will on the 11th day of July 1895 be returned to Cape Town to be handed over by the Liquidators to the Master of the Supreme Court of the Colony of the Cape of Good Hope in terms of an Order of that Court dated the 12th day of March 1895. And that all cheques presented for payment on or after the said 11th day of July 1895 will be returned to the holders who will only be able to encash them after application to the Supreme Court in Cape Town.-June 25th 1895.

> TRAVERS SMITH BRAITHWAITE and ROBINson Agents for the Liquidators 4 Throgmorton-ayenue London.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division 00259 of 1894.

In the Matter of the Companies Act 1867 and in the Matter of the Companies Act 1877 and in the Matter of the Blaina Iron and Tin Plate Company Limited and Reduced.

N OTICE is hereby given that by the Order of the High Court of Justice Chancery Division dated the 8th May 1895 the reduction of the capital of the above named Company was confirmed and such Order and the Minute approved by the Court showing with respect to the capital of the Company as altered the several particulars as required by the above Statutes were registered by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the 12th day of June 1895 the said Minute was as follows :—"The capital of the Blama Iron and Tin Plate Company Limited and Reduced is henceforth £50,000 divided in 1,000 shares of £50 each instead of the original capital of £100,000 divided into 1,000 shares of £100 each. At the date of the registration of this Minute £50 per share has been and is to be deemed to